

Bidding document


CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL OF HUSSAINI IMAM BARGAH AT MUHALLA WANDH TALUKA KHAIRPUR (ADP NO.371 OF 2015-16)

(QUANTITY OF BOQ) *L*

SR#	ITEM OF WORKS	QTY:	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
01.	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures including dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5ft. (b) in ordinary soil. (S.I.No.18 P.No.5).	2738.00	3176/25	%Cft	Rs.8697/- (Rs. Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Six Ps. Twenty Five Only).
02.	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2 gauge. (A) ratio 1:5:10. (S.I.No.4 P.No.17).	685.00	8694/95	%Cft	Rs.59560/- (Rs. Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four Ps. Ninety Five Only).
03.	Un-Coursed Rubble masonry i/c hummer dressing in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (S.I.No.2 P.No.27).	1683.00	17723/-	%Cft	Rs.298278/- (Rs. Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only).
04.	Coursed Rubble masonry i/c hummer cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (S.I.No.3 P.No.31).	1260.00	25321/-	%Cft	Rs.319045/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One Only).
05.	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire also including cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars.(S.I.No.07 P.No.20). 1854 ÷ 112 =	16.553	5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs.82793/- (Rs. Five Thousand One Ps. Seventy Only).
06.	R.C.C works in roof slab, beams columns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ recast laid in position complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4 90lbs cement 2cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8 to 1/4 gauge (S.I.No.06 P.No.19).	474.00	337/-	P.Cft	Rs.159738/- (Rs. Three Hundred Thirty Seven Only).
07.	Pacca Brick work other than building sand cement mortar Ratio 1:6. (S.I.No. P.No.).	2123.00	12346/65	%Cft	Rs.262119/- (Rs. Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six Ps. Sixty Five Only).
08.	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20 height 1/2"thick. (S.I.No.13 P.No.58).	3290.00	2206/60	%Sft	Rs.72597/- (Rs. Two Thousand Two Hundred Six Ps. Sixty Only).
09.	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20 height 3/8"thick. (S.I.No.11 P.No.58).	3290.00	2197/52	%Sft	Rs.72298/- (Rs. Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Seven Ps. Fifty Two Only).
10.	Cement pointing strucking of joints on wall ratio 1:3 (S.I.No.19 P.No.59).	2684.00	1287/44	%Sft	Rs.34555/- (Rs. One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Ps. Forty Four Only).

SR#	ITEM OF WORKS	QTY:	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
11.	Cement pointing stone work etc completed.	1007.00	1758/08	%Cft	Rs.17704/- (Rs. One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Ps. Eight Only).
12.	Colour wash two coats.	1007.00	859/90	%Cft	Rs.8659/- (Rs. Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Ps. Ninety Only).
13.	Making and fixing steel grated doors complete with lacking arrangement angle iron frame 2"x2" cement concrete etc completed.	72.00	594/57	%Cft	Rs.42809/- (Rs. Five Hundred Ninety Four Ps. Fifty Seven Only).
14.	Painting guard bars iron steel gate etc completed.	144.00	977/40	%Cft	Rs.1407/- (Rs. Nine Hundred Seventy Seven Ps. Forty Only).
15.	Providing and laying HALA or pattern tiles glazed 6x6x1/2 on floor or wall facing in required floor and pattern of STILE specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4 thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing cleaning and cost of wax polish etc complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I.No.61 P.No.54).	84.00	47651/56	%Cft	Rs.40027/- (Rs. Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Ps. Fifty Six Only).
TOTAL					Rs.1480286/-

CONTRACTOR


 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 (BUILDINGS) WORKS & SERVICES
 DEPARTMENT KHAIRPUR